SPL042406-PF-BD
APRIL 24,2006

®

BLODGETT

BG3240
CONVEYOR OVEN
REPLACEMENT PARTS MANUAL

(with WIRING DIAGRAMS)

Serial Tag Location

Serial # Code

First 4 digits - order of production

Fifth digit - model specific

Sixth and Seventh digit - month of production
Eighth and Ninth digit - year of production

Table of Contents: Page 2

BLODGETT CONVEYOR OVENS, 1400 Toastmaster Drive, Elgin, IL 60120
Telephone: (847) 741-3300 FaxNumber(847)741-4406

www.blodgett.com

email: techsupport@ middleby.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS . ... e 2
SPECIFICATION SHEET . . . ... e 3
OVEN AND ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ... ... ... ., 5
KEY PART S . . 6
BG3240 OVEN INSTALLATION KIT (51100) . . . ..o oo 7
BG3240 SINGLE OVEN OPTION BASEKIT (34832) . ........ ... .. ... 8
BG3240 DOUBLE OVEN OPTION BASE KIT (34833). . . . .. ..o 9
BG3240 TRIPLE OVEN OPTION BASE KIT (OUTRIGGERS) (51139) ... ............ 10
STANDARD FINGER CONFIGURATION (50593 REVC) .. ... . ot 11
VIEW OF OVEN PANELS, WINDOWAND LEGS . ... ... ... ... ... . .. . . .. ... 12
PARTS FOR OVEN PANELS, WINDOWSAND LEGS. .. ......... ... ... .. .. 13
VIEW OF RIGHT-HAND CONTROL COMPARTMENT . ... ... ... ... ... ... . .. . ... 14
PARTS FOR RIGHT-HAND COMPARTMENT . . ... ... . 15
VIEW OF BLOWER AREA . . . . . e 16
PARTS FOR BLOWER AREA. . . .. 17
VIEW OF BLOWER/MOTOR COMPARTMENT . . ... ... 18
PARTS FOR BLOWER/MOTOR COMPARTMENT . ... ... .. ... ... . ... 19
VIEW OF GASBURNER & PIPING . . . .. ... 20
PART FORGAS BURNER & PIPING. . . . ... 21
VIEW OF “SINGLE” BELT CONVEYOR . . . .. ... s 22
PARTS FOR “SINGLE” BELT CONVEYOR ... ... ... 23
VIEW OF “SPILT” BELT CONVEYOR. . . . ... e 24
PARTS FOR “SPLIT” BELT CONVEYOR . . . .. ... 25
WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ.,

1-PHASE 3W 50141 REV. F2 US/UK/CANADA . . . . ... . 26
LADDER WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ.,

1-PHASE 3W 50141 REV. F1 US/UK/CANADA . . . .. .. ... 27
WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ., 1-PHASE 3W 52059 REV.DDN....... 28
WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ., 1-PHASE 3W 52065 REV. D DUT . . . ... 29
WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ., 1-PHASE 3W 52053 REV.DFR ... . ... 30
WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ., 1-PHASE 3W 52055 REV.D GM. . . . . .. 31
WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ., 1-PHASE 3W 52067 REV.D GK....... 32
WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ., 1-PHASE 3W 52061 REV.DIT........ 33
WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ., 1-PHASE 3W 52057 REV.DSP ... .... 34
WIRING DIAGRAM, 208-240 VOLT 50/60 HZ., 1-PHASE 3W 52063 REV.D SW. ... ... 35



®

BLODGETT

MODEL BE3240 & BG3240

Electric/Gas Conveyor Oven

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES
(AT ADDITIONAL CHARGE)

O Twin belt - two 15" (381mm) wide belts
U One year additional extended warranty*

\‘\TERTE,‘, \‘\TERTE*
€ Ib (6 T b) c €
c(z Is TED)US “, ATION \’\5’\("

Project

[tem No.

Quantity

Blodgett conveyor oven with 32" (813mm) wide belt and 40" (1016mm)

baking zone length. Single, double or triple stack models.

All data is shown per oven section, unless otherwise indicated.

EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION

Stainless steel front, top, bottom and sides
Aluminized steel back
Full drop down front window

INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION

Stainless steel outer plates

32" (813mm) stainless steel wire mesh conveyor belt
One single inlet blower in plenum for air circulation
Upper and lower air fingers

OPERATION

Heat transferred through forced convection (impingment)
Open vented baking compartment

0v2€Od ® 0vZe3g

Solid state digital controls to display set point and actual temperature as well

as belt speed
Electronic spark ignition control system (gas model)

Gas power type burner has mixer with adjustable shutter and sight window

(gas model)

B Internal gas pressure regulator (gas model)

W Tubular resistance elements (electric model)

W Solid state speed control with motor feedback

W Two circulation blower motors

W 3-30 minute bake time

STANDARD FEATURES

B Field reversible belt direction

W Large front loading door with window and stainless steel handle
W Product stop

B Cord set and plug (NEMA L6-15P) domestic gas ovens only

W Folding removable conveyor belt assembly

W Adjustable belt tensioning feature

B Flexible gas hose with quick disconnect and restraining device
® Oven start-up*

B One year parts & labor warranty*

*

For all international markets, contact your local distributor.

BLODGETT OVEN COMPANY
www.blodgett.com
1400 Toastmaster Drive, Elgin, IL USA 60120 « Phone: (847) 741-3300 « Fax: (847) 741-0015



(BLODGETT)}

MODELS BE3240 & BG3240G

APPROVAL/STAMP
1 [280] ——— - — 21112 [546] DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MM]
612 -
(165) I T b
) & €: ) T [ QT“ = : 3-7/8
8 8 il T § 1_& /ZL——L17-5/8(448) (98] '
g f\_’ I = @ (38) BE3240 REAR VIEW | F é[ D
8 b o 2 | 5
i o B‘ 6-3/8 }; FE %ﬂ
i L \ (162) 01 . i -
T 7 ‘ i — f END VIEW
18 4 Fot - 7-314 (197)
L [457] 40-1/2 [1028] 7.1/4 738 aa1)
76-1/2 [1943] (184)
80 [2032] BG3240 REAR VIEW =
TOP VIEW E
:
S T | £ { : 2 g1 |
s = = )
©g 1 5 E | 5 S -
if g "1 il e :
T o ¥ o R o :
L& 2 3 g2l |
< M~ S
Pt p1es) T | = r g
6-1/2 [165] I sy
SINGLE DOUBLE TRIPLE
SHORT FORM SPECIFICATIONS

Provide Blodgett conveyor model BE3240 (electric) or BG3240 (gas) conveyor oven. Unit shall cook by means of forced, heated air. Unit shall be (single/double/triple) deck. Each deck
shall be fully independent, of stainless steel construction, and fully insulated on all sides. Provide with (electronic spark ignition gas fired/electrically heated) baking compartment with
one blower to evenly distribute heat across baking zone. Conveyor belt shall be 32" (813mm) wide and constructed of stainless steel wire mesh; baking zone length shall be 40"
(1016mm). Unit shall be provided with drop down front window. Control panel shall be solid state with 550°F (288°C) maximum thermostat and LCD display of 3-30 minutes adjustable
belt speed. Provide start-up inspection service by a factory authorized service agent. Provide options and accessories as indicated.

POWER SUPPLY (must have dedicated ground)

DIMENSIONS:

Floor space 80" (2032mm) W x 60-1/2" (1537mm) L BE3240
Product clearance 3-7/8" (98mm) Domestic
Combustible wall clearance Left Right Rear

BE3240 0" (Omm) 0" (Omm) 3" (76mm)

BG3240 3" (76mm) 18" (457mm) 3" (76mm)

Belt width CE
Standard belt 32" (813mm) BG3240
Optional twin belt 15" (381mm) each Domestic

Baking zone length

MAXIMUM INPUT: (per section)
BE3240 32.23 kW
BG3240

GAS SUPPLY: (specify) Natural
Oven per cavity 112" NPT
Main gas supply 2" line
Minimum Gas Pressure: 6" W.C.
Maximum Gas Pressure: 12" W.C.

40" (1016mm)

Propane
3/4" NPT
1-3/8" line
11.0" W.C.
14" W.C.

110,000 BTU/hr (32.23 KW) (116 MJ/hr)

208 VAC, 50/60 hz, 3 ph, 75 amp, 3-wire plus ground

240 VAC, 50/60 hz, 3 ph, 65 amp, 3-wire plus ground
International 380 VAC, 50/60 hz, 3 ph, 41 amp, 3-wire plus N and ground
480 VAC, 50/60 hz, 3 ph, 32.5 amp, 3-wire plus N and ground
380 VAC, 50 hz, 3 ph, 41 amp, 3-wire plus N and ground

208-240 VAC, 1 phase, 50/60 Hz., 4.1 amp., 2-wire plus ground

International 220-230 VAC, 1 phase, 50 Hz., 4.1 amp., 2-wire plus ground
MINIMUM ENTRY CLEARANCE:

Uncrated  25-3/4" (654mm)

SHIPPING INFORMATION:
Approx. Weight:

Single 1100 Ibs. (499 kg)
Double 2200 Ibs. (999 kg)
Triple 3300 Ibs. (1498 kg)

NOTE: The company reserves the right to make substitutions of components without prior notice
BLODGETT OVEN COMPANY

www.blodgett.com

1400 Toastmaster Drive, Elgin, IL USA 60120 « Phone: (847) 741-3300 « Fax: (847) 741-0015
NOTE: FOR COMMERCIAL USE ONLY

Printed in U.S.A.

4

P/N M10991 Rev D (1/06)



Conveyor Belt Width

BG3240 SERIES OVEN SPECIFICATIONS

32”7 (813mm)

Heating Zone Length

40-1/2” (1028mm)

Baking Area Square Feet

9 sq. ft. (0.84 sq. m.)

Overall Dimension
Standard Single Oven w/Legs

80” (2032mm) L x
61-5/16” (1557mm) W x
47-5/16” (1202mm) H x

Overall Dimension
Double Oven

80” (2032mm) L x
61-5/16” (1557mm) W x
60-15/16” (1548mm) H x

Overall Dimension
Triple Oven

80”7 (2032mm) L x
61-5/16” (1557mm) W x
77-1/2” (1969mm) H x

Weight of Single Oven

925 |b (419kg)

Shipping Weight

1,100 Ib (498.3kg)

Shipping Cube

Approx. 132 ft? (3.74 m?®)

Operating Range

27 kW/hr

Maximum Operating Temperature

550°F (287°C)

Warm-up Time

15 min.

Recirculating Air Fan

One fan at 2050 RPM

Air Velocity

3000 fpm (1524 cm/sec) (Average)

Bake Time

3 min. 0 sec. Bake Time minimum
30 min. 0 sec. Bake Time maximum




ITEM

KEY PARTS

BG3240-SERIES GAS OVEN KEY PARTS

PARTNO.

58504
44687
47797
47799
45017
20262
58323
33812-3
41647
20272
50239
See RPM Kit
33983
36451
20610

20274
31651

ENGLISHDESCRIPTION

Temperature Controller
Blower/Fan Motor

Conveyor Drive Motor, Standard Speed
Conveyor Drive Motor, High Speed
Kit, Brushes, Springs & Caps
Pickup, Sensor

Conveyor Speed Control
Thermocouple

Modulating Gas Valve

Burner & Motor Assembly

Ignition Control Module (kit)
Blower Belt, page 19

High Limit Control Module

Cooling Fan

Air Switch

Control Valve, Gas, 1/2"

Signal Amplifier

QUANTITY

1
1
1or2
1or2

—_

_ =S NN A o ) =



http://www.partstown.com/blodgett/bl50265?pt-manual=BL_BG3240_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/blodgett/bl50275?pt-manual=BL_BG3240_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/blodgett/bl50610?pt-manual=BL_BG3240_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/blodgett/bl50274?pt-manual=BL_BG3240_pm.pdf

BG3240 OVEN INSTALLATION
REQUIRED KITS AND EQUIPMENT

TYPE BG3240 BG3240 Single  BG3240 Double BG3240 Triple

OF Gas Oven Oven Option Oven Option Oven Option

INSTALLATION Installation Base w/15" Legs, Base w/6" Legs, Base w/Casters
Kit P/N Casters & Top Casters & Top & Top
51100 Kit P/N Kit P/N Kit P/N

34832 34833 51139

BG3240 Single Gas Oven 1 1

BG3240 Double Gas Oven 2 1

BG3240 Triple Gas Oven 3 1

PARTS LIST FOR SERIES BG3240 GAS OVEN
INSTALLATION KIT
P/N 51100
(Two required for double oven)
(Three required for triple oven)

ITEM

NO. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 22361-0001 FLEXIBLE GAS HOSE, 3/4" X 48"
2 1 55027 CONVEYOR END STOP
3 1 55028 CONVEYOR LEFT REAR STOP

BG3240-Series Gas Oven Installation Parts



9 5, 6, 7 HARDWARE
NOT SHOWN

5, 6, 7 HARDWARE
NOT SHOWN

8 SCREW
NOT SHOWN

Model BG3240 Single Oven
Option Base with Legs and Top

PARTS LIST FOR BG3240 SERIES SINGLE OVEN OPTION - BASE w/15" LEGS & TOP P/N 34832
ITEM

NO. QTty PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 54606 COMPLETE BASE WELDMENT
2 4 37900-0024 TOP PLATE, LEG WELDMENT, 15" TALL
3 2 22290-0009 SWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE FLAT PLATE
4 2 22290-0010 SWIVEL CASTER FLAT PLATE
5 32 220373 3/8"-16 1" HEX SCREW,SST
6 32 21416-0001 3/8" FLAT WASHER, SS
7 32 21422-0001 3/8" SPLIT LOCK WASHER, ZP
8 4 21256-0008 SCREWS FOR TOP 10-32 3/8" 18-8, SLTRUS S
9 1 22450-0228 RESTRAINT CABLE ASSEMBLY

10 1 33486 TOP COVER



5, 6,7 MOUNTING
HARDWARE
NOT SHOWN

5, 6, 7 MOUNTING
HARDWARE
NOT SHOWN

8 SCREW
NOT SHOWN

Model BG3240 Double Oven
Option Base with Legs and Top

PARTS LIST FOR BG3240 SERIES DOUBLE OVEN OPTION - BASE w/6" LEGS, CASTERS & TOP P/N 34833

ITEM NO. QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 1 54606 COMPLETE BASE WELDMENT
2 4 37900-0102 TOP PLATE, LEG WELDMENT, 6" TALL
3 2 22290-0009 SWIVEL CASTER W/BRAKE FLAT PLATE
4 2 22290-0010 SWIVEL CASTER FLAT PLATE
5 32 220373 3/8"-16 1 HEX SCREW,SST
6 32 21416-0001 3/8" FLAT WASHER, SS
7 32 A11039 3/8" SPLIT LOCK WASHER, ZP
8 4 21256-0008 SCREWS FOR TOP 10-32 3/8"18-8, SL TRUS S
9 1 22450-0228 RESTRAINT CABLE ASSEMBLY
10 1 33486 TOP COVER



14 SCREW
NOT SHOWN

Model BG3240 Triple Oven
Option Base with Outriggers and Top

PARTS LIST FOR BG3240 SERIES TRIPLE OVEN OPTION - BASE w/CASTERS & TOP
P/N51139

QTY

- =4 R BABADNONDA =

PART NO.
54606
45209

22290-0009
22290-0010
45206
45205
21256-0008
22450-0228

33486

10

DESCRIPTION

COMPLETE BASE WELDMENT

QUAD OUTRIGGER WELDMENT

SWIVEL CASTER, W/BRAKE FLAT PLATE
SWIVEL CASTER, FLAT PLATE

INSERT,QUAD ADJUSTMENT FOOT
SPACER,QUAD CASTER

SCREWS FOR TOP 10-32 x 3/8” 18-8, SL TRUS S
RESTRAINT CABLE ASSEMBLY

TOP COVER



STANDARD FINGER CONFIGURATION

B|D

>

CC

RT TO LT IS MIRROR IMAGE OF ABOVE FINGER CONFIGURATION
CONTROL T/C AVERAGING FROM ENTRANCE & EXIT SIDES

HERTZ 60 50
FAN RPM 2050 2040
KIT RPM  P/N 51077 P/N 51079

>
I

51020 PLATE, OUTER L67
50550 PLATE, INR/COL L6 ALUZ
42410-0199 ASSY, MANIFOLD W/PERF BAFFEL AL

us]
1]

51021 PLATE, OUTER L65
50550 PLATE, INR/COL L6 ALUZ
42410-0199 ASSY, MANIFOLD W/PERF BAFFEL AL

O
I

50551 PLATE, OUTER L6 GN
50553 PLATE, INR/COL L6 GN ALUZ
50227 ASSY, MANIFOLD L6GN PERF BAFFEL

O
1]

35210-0536 PLATE, BLANK FULL ALUZ

11

50593 Rev. C



View of OVEN PANELS, WINDOW AND LEGS

\ N =]
li

12

33 - Complete

Front Window

32 UNDERSHELF OPTIONAL



Parts for OVEN PANELS, WINDOW AND LEGS

ITEM QTY. P/N DESCRIPTION

1 2 49947 UPPEREND PLUGASSEMBLY, INCLUDES ITEM 7
2 2 49946 LOWERENDPLUGASSEMBLY

3 8 36452 WINGNUT, PLASTIC 1/4-20

4 8 45449 ENDPLUGMOUNTINGPLATE ASSEMBLY

5 16 21296-0005 SCREW, HEXWSHHD12-14 x 3/4", SSBSD

6 1 51094 CONVEYORCHAINCOVER

7 2 50637 EYEBROW, ADJUSTABLE

8 1 33486 COVER, TOP

9 4 21256-0008 SCREW, 10-32 x 3/8" 18-8 SL TRUS S

13 1 54606 COMPLETEBASEWELDMENT

14 4 37900-0024 LEG/TOP PLATE WELDMENT, 15" TALL

15 4 37900-0102 LEG 6<H/TOP PLATE WELDMENT, 6" TALL
16 2 22290-0009 CASTER, SWVL W/BRAKE FLAT PLATE

17 2 22290-0010 CASTER SWVL FLAT PLATE

18 AR 220373 SCREW, HEXHEAD, 3/8"-16x 1" SST

19 AR 21422-0001 WASHER, LOCK SPLIT 3/8"

20 AR 21416-0001 FLAT WASHER, 3/8" ZP

21 1 57399 NAME PLATE, BLODGETT

28 4 45205 QUAD CASTERSPACER

29 4 45209 QUADOUTRIGGERWELDMENT

30 4 45206 QUADADJUSTMENTFOOT INSERT
31A 1 49975 CORD & PLUG, 6-20P, 6'LONG, U.S.
31B 1 49976 CORD OVERSEAS,CE

32 1 58705 UNDERSHELF (OPTIONAL)

33 1 51054 ASSEMBLY ,WINDOW, w/HANDLE, ITEMS 1-10
34 1 51081 ASSEMBLY, HANDLE, ITEMS 3-6

35 1 M10092 HANDLE, OUTER

36 1 M10127 HANDLE, INNER THREADED

37 1 M1115 HANDLE, BRACKET (LEFT)

38 1 M1116 HANDLE, BRACKET (RIGHT)

39 1 51087 FRAME AND WINDOW, ITEMS 8-9

40 1 M10198 GLASS, 4.1” X 15.150”

41 1 M1965 ADHESIVE (NOT SHOWN)

42 2 M1118 SCREW - ATTACHES HANDLE

43 2 30927 BUMPER

44 1 51210 BRACKET, WINDOW HINGE (LEFT)
45 1 51211 BRACKET, WINDOW HINGE (RIGHT)

13



BT =

\
\
24,25

]
:
e \
I

INSIDE CONTROL BOX
BACK WALL

View of RIGHT-HAND CONTROL COMPARTMENT

>—
a2
U= 5
o
Lo 2
22y
%)
<29
OC=a
oy
ofw
\’u.oam
<
(@)
[a1]
5
-
i a : =
o : 52
< 9 0 ° 8!—
= = wd
< :@s QF
~ T~ 2%
< d . - Z
- o= ITo)
| —
\ 4 ,

14



Parts for RIGHT-HAND CONTROL COMPARTMENT

ITEM QTY. P/N DESCRIPTION

1 1 58504 TEMPERATURE CONTROL

2 2 33812-3 THERMOCOUPLE, TYPE J SHIELDED 9.50 x 60"

3 1 28041-0011 CONTACTOR, 208/240V

4 1 46521 KIT, CONVEYOR SWITCH CONTAINS ((1) 44697, (1) 44696)

5 1 46522 KIT BLOWER/HEAT SWICH ((2) 44697, (1) 44696

8 1 31504 TRANSFORMER, 230V (P)/120V (S) 200VA

9 2 45036 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 240V 3A

10 1 45644 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 240V 1A

11 2 46831 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 240V 8A

12 2 50610 AIR SWITCH, 0.16" WC

13 1 28021-0047 INTERLOCK SWITCH, 10A NO2P

14 AR 47797 MOTOR, GEAR 1/50HP 1350:1, STANDARD
14A AR 47799 MOTOR, HIGH SPEED OPTION 311:1
14B AR 50265 SENSOR, PICKUP
14C AR 45017 KIT, BRUSHES, SPRINGS AND CAPS

15 1 35145 SWITCH, PB MOLVENO 250V, RESET, 1/30 HP, 311:1
16 1 33983 ELECTRIC HI-LIMIT CONTROL, 240V

17 1 36451 COOLING FAN, 230V AC

18 1 41872 TRANSFORMER, 240V (P)/24V (S) 25VA

19 1 31651 SIGNALAMPLIFIER, 4-20VDC

20 1 33813 RFI FILTER, TYPE F1780DD20

21 1 32108 TRANSFORMER, 240V (P)/24V (S) 65VA

22 1 50239 SPARK IGNITION MODULE, 24VAC 50/60Hz

23 _12) _ _ _ 58323 _ __ _CONVEYORSPEEDCONTROLW/DIGITALSPEEDDISPLAY _

23A 1(2) 37503 DIGITAL SPEED CONTROL (DISPLAY ONLY)

24 1 44390 TERMINAL BLOCK, MAIN POWER, 3-POLE, 50A, 600V
25 1 39258 TERMINAL BLOCK, MAIN POWER, 5-POLE, 50A, 600V
26 1 50794 RELAY, 24V, GASTRAIN

27 1 31497 FINGER GUARD

15



1NVOIHgN1 3z13S 43A3IN
(NMOHS LON) Ve

V3HV H3IMOT19 10 m3IA

16



Parts for BLOWER AREA

ITEM QTY. P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 51157 PULLEY, 1GRV 3.0PD AK32H, 3.25” DIA.
2 1 48855 WELDMENT, BRG BRACKET PS540G
3 22 220373 SCREW, HH 3/8”-16 x1”SS T
3A AR 17110-0017 NEVER SEIZE LUBRICANT - USED ON ITEMS 3 & 7
APPLIED TO THREADS BEFORE REINSTALLING
4 AR A11039 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 3/8” ZP
5 AR 21416-0001 FLAT WASHER 3/8” SS
6 2 22072-0025 BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK 5/8”
7 8 21326-0002 SCREW, HX HD GRS 3/8” - 16 x 5-1/2”
8 6 2000203 SCREW ,HX W/HD 10 - 32 x 3/8” ZC
9 1 48872 BACK WALL SHROUD
10 1 48803 AIRINLET RING
11 8 35900-0108 FAN ORIFICE STAND OFF TUBE
12 1 50643 FANDRIVE SHAFT
13 1 21651-0010 KEY, SQ 3/16” x 3/16” x 1.00” STL
14 1 48862 AXIALFAN, 14” DIAMETER
15 1 51110 INR/IOTR BACKWELDMENT
16 1 50222 SPECIAL BUSHING, 5/8” ID - 3/16” x 3/32” KEY
17 2 35323 COUPLING, COLLAR SPLIT 5/8” DIAMETER
18 4 50271 ROLL PIN, PLN 5/32” x 7/16”

17


http://www.partstown.com/blodgett/bl50643?pt-manual=BL_BG3240_pm.pdf

NMOHS LON - A3X 91

INIJNLHVJINOD HOLON/HIMOTE 3O MIIA

18



Parts for BLOWER/MOTOR COMPARTMENT

ITEM QTY. P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 28021-0047 INTERLOCKSWITCH10ANO2P
2 1 28021-0061 MOMENTARY SWITCH-10ANO2POLE
3 1 44687 MOTOR1/2HP
4 1 49953 MOTORMOUNTINGBRACKETWELDMENT
5 1 50449 MOTORSUPPORTBRACKET
6 8 1513D8805 SCREW, HEXHD 3/8"-16 % 3/4”-NP
7 8 21422-0001 LOCKWASHER, SPLIT 3/8”ZP
8 8 21416-0001 FLATWASHERSS 3/8”
9 4 A3896 MACHINESCREW, ~HEXHD5/16”-18 x 1”18-8
10 4 3023A8807 FLATWASHER5/16” SAENP
11 4 21126-0004 HEXNUT $S5/16-18
12 4 21421-0004 LOCKWASHER5/16”
13 1 36451 COOLINGFAN230VAC
14 1 31497 FINGERCOOLINGFANGUARD
15 1 33812-3 THERMOCOUPLE, TYPE “J"SHIELDED9.50 60" (TEMP CONTROL)
16 1 21651-0010 KEY-MOTOR, 3/16” X 3/16” X 1”
17 1 SEECHART MOTOR,PULLEY
18 1 SEECHART BUSHING, SPLIT
19 1 SEECHART BELT,GRIPNOTCH
RPMKIT |HERTZ| MOTOR PULLEY MTR PULLEY P/N BELT SIZE BELT RPM OF
P/N W/SPLIT BUSHING SPLIT BUSH P/N DESCRIPTION P/N FAN
50545 50 | AK51H PULLEY, 4.95” 51161 AX63 34259 2300
H 5/8 SPLIT BUSHING 50222
51079 50 | AK46H PULLEY, 4.45” 51160 AX62 50584 2040
H 5/8 SPLIT BUSHING 50222
50544 60 | AK44H PULLEY, 4.25” 51159 AX61 50450 2300
STANDARD H 5/8 SPLIT BUSHING 50222
51077 60 | AK39H PULLEY, 3.75” 51158 AX61 50450 2050
OPTIONAL H 5/8 SPLIT BUSHING 50222
SLOWBRAKE
51403 50 | AK56H PULLEY, 5.45” 51404 AX62 50584 2485
H 5/8 SPLIT BUSHING 50222

19



http://www.partstown.com/blodgett/bl51161?pt-manual=BL_BG3240_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/blodgett/bl50584?pt-manual=BL_BG3240_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/blodgett/bl51077?pt-manual=BL_BG3240_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/blodgett/bl50584?pt-manual=BL_BG3240_pm.pdf

Gl

NMOHS LON - d70L TVHNLYN ‘LIM G

vel

AT9INISSY ONIdid ANV H3aNdNg SVO JO MIIA

NMOHS 10N
- "HOSN3S HOLINDI €2

cl

20



Parts for GAS BURNER AND PIPING ASSEMBLY

ITEM QTY. P/N DESCRIPTION
1 1 50274 1/2" GAS CONTROL VALVE (Conversion Required for Propane)
1A 1 28092-0018 VALVE KIT CONVERT FROMNATURAL GAS TO PROPANE
1B 1 28092-0019 VALVE KIT CONVERT FROM PROPANE TO NATURAL GAS
2 5 23153-0004 1/2" CLOSE NIPPLE - BLK
3 1 23151-0032 1/2" x 3" NIPPLE - BLK
4 1 23051-0003 1/2" PIPE UNION
5 1 50543 NATURAL TO PROPANE CONVERION KIT, PS540 (NOT SHOWN)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 1A, 6 AND 9)
6 1 22174-0006 ORIFICE #53 DRILL BY-PASS - PROPANE (.059)
7 1 50273 ORIFICE #40 DRILL BY-PASS - NATURAL (.098)
8 1 50640 ORIFICE #43 DRILL, MAIN BURNER - NATURAL (.1935") PS540
9 1 50641 ORIFICE #30 DRILL, MAIN BURNER - PROPANE (.120") PS540
10 1 23015-0004 1/2" COUPLING NPT
11 1 50268 1/4" TUBE, BY-PASS
12 1 50275 GASBURNERASSEMBLY w/ BUNER/BLOWER MOTOR
12A 1 38811 BURNER/BLOWER MOTOR
13 1 41647 VALVE, MODULATING, 1/2"
14 1 22550-0006 FLANGE, BURNER
15 1 23115-0009 VALVE, GAS SHUTOFF 1/2"x 1/2"
16 1 30002 PLUG, 1/8 NPT
17 1 36937 GASKET
18 1 37000-0781 ASSY, PIPE CLAMP
19 2 44888 FITTING, COMPRESSION
20 1 45667 TEE, PIPE 1/2" x 1/2 x 1/2"
21 3 48742 BUSHING, REDUCER
22 1 50266 CROSS, PIPE 1/2" x 1/2"
23 1 55091 IGNITOR (SENSOR)
24 1 58827 IGNITION CABLE
25 1 58828 TARGET AND VENTURE
26 2 Contact Factory PRESSURE TAP

21



View of "Single" Belt Conveyor

22

39 (NOT SHOWN)
HEYCO PLIERS




G¢ ® ¥¢ SNl S3ANTONI

OLON3vI5 ASIdNG A5 ATENISSY L4VYHS ¥31al #100-00+6% ) €z
NIVYLS SIAONTY ‘SHTITd ODATH G610 ) 6¢ 13)0VHE 1¥0ddNS L4VHS ¥37al €170-000.E z zz
SdVO ANV ‘SONIYCS ‘SIHSNHE ‘LIM L10G¥ Z¥0 L gse 13M0VHE 180ddNS 14VHS YHOAIANOD L¥6YS ¥ \z
~ag3dsHoH Y3101 YOAIANOD - AV ‘MIHOS  800L-000S€ z 0z
...... bLIE dHOE/L WVIO WOLON - 662y CdO L V8E e Te/e X A0 Li/e 3IONYId ONIHSNE  £000-7€02Z v 61
HOLOW A¥VANYLS —
. . €278 22 ‘12 ‘0Z ‘61 SINILI SIANTONI
H:05€} dHOS/L §V3O HOLON 1644y ¢HOL 8% 4OAIANOD - ATGWISSY 3AIS ¥I1Al 0.6V ! 8l
¥31al - INFNGT1IM
QYVANVYLS JNVEH HOAIANOD 3LITdINOD 16%5 ) Ll
-HOAIANOD - SLOTS/M NVd GNNHD G520-0065€ z o¢ 808 2L SWALl S3anToni
1XTHOAIANOD 3AISHOVE dOLS 82056 L Ge Y31dI- ATINISSY INYH4 HOATIANOD G16YS ) 9l
1X3YOAIANOD NI 3AIS ‘dOLS /205G ) ve 91-.8/€ SS X3H LNNMOO1 2000-92112 ¥ Sl
HOAIANOD - L4VHS IAINA 2101-000G€ | e JNVY4HOAIANOD - 31V 1d LOAId 86€0-0065€ z vl
€€ % ¥Z SW3LI SIANTONI HOLOW -u2/b-LGL-GE# LINO0HS €000-15122 L )
A18INISSY LAVHS IAIMA ¢h00-00v6Y r e 14VHS -.8/5-101-GE# 13MD0UdS 2000-15122 | Ll
Q0 .¥/L-) Al /€ YIDIVAS NOTAN 0801-000G€ z Le SNITHAISIIN =0006222 R
Y3LdVaV LAVHS IAINA €101-000G€ ) o€ SINI
MIHOS/M 8VT10D L4VHS €100-11022 l 62 YILSYIN/M ‘ATENISSY NIVHO ¥ 1108 0500-00¥6% ) ol
Z€ % L€ ‘0€ ‘62 ‘12 ‘61 SIWILI SIANTONI (NMOHS LON)LIM
HOAIANOD - ATINISSY 3AIS IAINA 8¥61S ! 8z dN30Id TOY.LNOD HYOAIANOD 69205 ) 6
3AINA - ININGTIM dZ ‘2€-01 SdaM 1NN 12€£1002 b g
JNVH4 HOAIANOD LT TdINOD 09645 ! Iz 510000668 (1) "Z100-006c5 ()
82 % /2 SW3LI SIANTONI ‘9100-006¢€ (1) SNIVLNOD
JAINA- ATNISSY INVEH HOAIANOD 1965 ) 9z “SUNITHILSYI ‘LI 08€1S ) ¥
HOAIANOD - 14VHS ¥31al 1101-000S€ ) sz 14 13HIM SS ‘NIVHD YOAIANOD Z£00-006€€ UN €
MIHOS/M S LLY8'T JFOZ X uZE€ dT/L
40 .0°Z LIND0YdS IAINA YOAIANOD £000-62222 4) vz ‘1739 HOAIANOD §220-05¥22 L 4
NOILdId0S3d N/d NG IEN NOILJINOS3a N/d PNSIEN

10AaAu09) )jog .91buls,, 10} sued

23



View of "Split" Belt Conveyor - 50/50

24

42 (NOT SHOWN)
HEYCO PLIERS




HOLOW ¥VID ‘dN-MJId NO 43113y

NIVYLS STAOWY ‘S¥TI1d ODATH $6.05 ! 25
(QT308 DD 1L ORI SHID JOLOW 86227 vy 1POVISLNOAINSIIVHSHOAINGD  4v6rs v
Q33dS ALS) 105} dHOS/L ¥vaD “HOLOW 1611 z Ly Y3101 HOAIANOD - FQV ‘MIHOS  800L-000S€ z 1z
YOAIANOD-SLOTS/MNVA ENNTD  SS20-006SE z 66  Q/NQI.8/S X'A0 //C IONVTH ‘ONIHSNE  £000-7£022 b 0z
1X3 HOAIANOD 3AIS HOVE ‘dOLS 82055 ] 8¢ Y3101 - LNINGTAM
1X3 HOAIANOD AN3 3AIS ‘dOLS 12085 ] L€ INVHIFHOAIANOO LI ANOO vL6vs b 61
N g 01 ABNISSVINVNANOAINOD  Lsebs L w
m_>_mwo INOYZ-L3M00UdS ‘ONIHSNE  £200-0065€ ] Ge LEOONAS %wm_%m%fm__mzww C000-62222 oL n
¢ "LIVHSINHONOAINOO LNOR_ 8100-00¥6 ] 3 5185 S5 XaH TSB0T 200091112 . 5
292 1AVHS IAMAYOAIANOD WV 2200-0065€ ] £e ST O GANGD I ONd 8680-00658 ~ 5
ads ﬁm_\mmwm&m_wm_/wmmm\ﬁ_ﬂ - . - YOLOW - .2/L-L0S-GZ# 13008dS  ¥000-65122 z el
STOVASNOAN — 1651-00068 r T 14VHS-8/5-102-62# L3008dS  £000-65122 z L
Q0 .v/L-} QI /€ ¥FOVAS NOTAN  0801-0005€ z o¢ AN H31SVI €000-eLcce b vk
05 LSS 510011022 : 5z 2/--928dS ATANISSVNIVHO¥ITION  1500-00v6¥ ) m
TR YNIT¥3ALSVIN £000-€222 L vol
'0€ ‘62 '22 ‘02 ‘21 ‘2 SW3LI STANTONI .Sl 8dS ATENISSYNIVHO U3 TI0d  0200-00¥6% ) ot
dS 'ASSVINHA 3NV HOAIANOO 98615 ! 8z ORS IO
.£€ ATENISSY dNYOId TOMLNOD HOAIANOD 59205 z 6
14VHS ¥F1QIMOAIANOD INOYS  ¥SE0-0042h ! 1z 7 7600 S99y TN l007 5 .
B89} LVHS UTIOINOAIANOO MY 5851-0005¢ L 9z Brog-006ee (1) '2100-006E¢ (1)
3ZNOME ‘WIHSYM Lv1d  L000-6L¥1Z z sz ‘WNITHILSVIN ‘LI Z8ELS z p
1z % 92 'SZ SWALI STANTONI 14 L3IMSS ‘NIVHO HOAIFANOD  Z£00-006€E€ v B
8dS ‘ATENISSY LAVHS ¥31al 5z5SE ! vz 55557 55l X5l
ININQTIMYTIAl £4¥0-000LE z €z dz/l ‘1T39HOAIANOD  9220-05+2Z z z
NOILdINOS3A N/d ALD WALl NOILdIY0S3a N/d ‘ALD EN]

0S/0G - J0AeAu0) jlog Jds, Jo} sued

25



¢dlvios VAVNVI/MN/SN ME aseyd-1 “ZH 09/0S 3I0A 0¥2-80¢ ‘weabeiq Bulim o0vze0d Babpoig

Nyd ¥3M0E
Z HIMS dY } HOLIMS BY

b
< za
7 ?
rE|A H1Nvd g
ﬂ ® N0 - S ° ﬁoﬂ
_H_ = No Av13d
L B £ HILMS b |7 |e
m ANDD
ﬁ- [ 4
€] - / 9 =
. a2 . + _m... - i .@ﬂ + 1 m...
gl ogon b be o ol 22 Bt o g on e 3 &
= mm = mm YASZ AYZ ANYONODES =
3 m 24 010 AOTZ AMVIRIA
: 8z AEIE £fd s
T 0 mv oY T w1\ T
2l () (2
ATNO 1739 1I1dS

o=

|| B
5]

=
oo
woa 2| =
97}
N FEEE
O, + Lo il g
Sl mf_ﬂ/ mw._mﬁw g = -
on W) o wo) on wo)
|°nv q?ﬂ —N— ! ' —m_ ! ! m_ ! ! —ﬂ_ 0 110 =0 )10
o~
oL < zon zwon I zon zwn I zon zw L NIRRT ¥
LonT 0 loan L oaumo-]
— W ez e | =
—— . -
ITI04INO)
Sniveasal [z
m ome o g g

(sonewayss |eo13o9|a) sweabeiq Bullp

26



L4L¥LOS VAVNVI/MN/SN ME @seyd-1 “zH 09/0S oA 01Z-80z ‘weabeig Buuipy 19ppeT opzeog nebpolg

LVISOWBHL v i
L0 HOm A0 13 =
HILMS uY HILIMS BV WILMS SNOULYXITddY _ 7 o
o] RS v 1738 1rlas
N 250 04 | |
T, ] e | . .
| | g i N
vA0OZ MO ; :
AHVONODIS : ; I |
_ _ ZH 09/05 n..u H H
K 25 A06ZI07Z H : | |
_ _ ._J_J.w Mm [y xln
I H H
g (s 8 sa| [ 3 T 5§55 's Lo
mu.l 2 MI z = _ .MH H .EW o » n " | =1
avimy § g ﬂ : Lawod | i [ awod Ze/ 3 3 3 5 A0vZ-00Z
R B | T L T 2 2 8 1%
e _ | & & o N
n n H H
O {12 g i I
a0 1Iv1NDD i H
1NDY el H H | |
_ 5ils L
: : : | |
| | HILMS ve L
e}
1o Lasm HOLINS L3534 uDIvasa

1871 HOH 18T HOH ndad

27



aesocs Nd ME aseud-1 “zH 09/0S }OA 012-80¢ ‘wielbelg Bulim ovze0d Bebpolg

[09] HOLYILNIAMIONG 4
b LAYINONLINT

EuA ] ™ > WOLVAINGA

[ ] [esI
_N_ [B] [ 7 ™
e > ST
: w. :._N_.— OO worvainas mmmm
o o & & b6 8 ?m?
] & 7 € Z )|zanw E E3 m =
2\ 999950 m g _ =
: _m__m_ e S 1] i ﬁ ,
= 3 F7art]
@ M 5 } .T o-
i€ [ig] _® 7© .m.q. _
ﬁ m_.l/ / wa 69
. |88 ﬁmm o
om&.omom%%ﬁqm 23 %ﬂ&.ﬁ%ﬁ h_gm m
i =
I Pl a8 ElE s -
|_||_|_m.m HOL0H |_||_|_m.m 0100 wosnzs
STV LIVNBILS HOJSNVML, ISIBDYILAVRRILS LHOISNVAL LN
SWONLSNATT
ANV 1730 G3W Dnad 1L NN B -
\
>!NE§U\°.“M _ np
BﬂNE._vEEUNs:sWN(o“ % Pku
& Poesid
M A
TUNIA
SvD
i ) 3L
JON } WD ﬂ }ON } WO E] LON } WO I o110 E ool
oﬁo:l.l:on_o:
ZON NSuENE NSuENE ZWo) E IO-g 9] IO-QOI
Hoa yoa HOLOM
Surg SuISNGA BHISNIA _ [ss
(1] 31 )s1
6]
E
52 21 N 258
m_l_ ot ¥ |13 ouien

28



asaocs

iV ww m m.. Z SSULSLNTGNYY
ﬂ mv Q O
(| | tw M.
ml &
E_
IE|
o]
: « |8
of of o8 of o O ox of mm
L m § EALE)
o j ()
rr—— 010M
WOOMLSNTTED
I S somic il

1NA M¢g aseyd-1 “zH 09/0S }OoA 0¥2-802 ‘weibelq Bulip 0vZzeoO9d Babpolg

HOLVUINGA

} 4VVIDIVHISIHONT

FEJ#

VASZ AYZ AL [

ZH 09/05 AQYZ AUSHII
€ HOLYHHOISNVAL

u___m -

oy

9 = CEvT)
[©Og * _ |o|:
o

n N._ol_.m_
% | &9 /|495A NIoD
o5 | 2o o< oo
o5 9] < W

YIS INOWY TANYY M

| RUSINTSNYY

o 10+

o 104

unaa un3a

e e
T e T = ~ob[ © ¢
HYVIDRRNNLYEIMEL 508 -0 z 0
=10+ o

3] ve 7 uaNFUENAONMOONLS

S1H)3M Sl
[ 51

YE § UINVIGIIANOWOOULS

NIOHD
-

b on o) [ o bUO) [ b
] «Sw«:ﬁ_ & u%%ﬁau | E2 P

29



acsocs

_N_ ]
L WNALVIINTA ¢ & w
- #NILVIW0) M .m..

5o:
%
P
5
r -l
8

INBWIAISADXT XNVIKRNM SIdYL ¥ SEN0d $37 ¥N0d

HTH-
_m__m_ NS
=

¥ vy

$30d LYNO

UNILHOSSNVHL

HOA3ANOD

SN3A1viMW0)

1w anaxomnod
20VIN0)

30 33104

ME 3seyd-1 “zH 09/0S }OA 0¥Z-80Z ‘weibeig Buim ovzeod Babpolg

[09] 3SNITIIA 30 3NNVA
} V.4 UNALANENAING

Fvandd 30
HNILYLOMNOD

0 |T |9
SIvI3y

]

—nww ]

| |8
£

2/NTI3A A0

sl B

R REEE

ve Z ana1iorsa

@

} ¥N3L0rSa

&5

\ﬁ

W_.!ﬁuh a| &l
53]
_m_luoa N
g 3 ﬂ
©n Ll || 4
o L] /|QA E
oa | e — =< m
o | 90T < 3
— ] o
— T’ 297w T
20 et =oa | © ¢ O
sv=to " o

(n L4 Su__.ﬂxx.mﬂ

30



assozs IND ME dseyd-1 “zH 09/0S 3I0A 0t2-802 ‘weabelq Bulim ovzeod Babpolg

% [ t i @ G5] Y EDUINRE
) = & L —— gt
_N_ Bl [z w7 <7 on
= S 3 o w1 9
- m ] 2 & 7 AsTRE™ T
s 7 € "
7V ? 9 o ol ; “ e
3185 DN yniid oz |
um<._ﬁu..§_ | HOIVIRIOSNVHL
_ﬂ = - i ﬁ./ Siv i3
3 a (-]
= mm s ' ﬂw °
H
5 _ | |
f=1 nar @]
g2 1
n + 1| 5 =
F 7t o g8 o5 o on od o8 28 4 £t e
“ g 2
% [E 4
2 8 é m » z 2 2 onvona | O
aBMINIY mw _II_ _ WA o
® 1owanve wiowowa | [onvesae| €O
“HOUISHITD “WOHLSHIED sanz-r| . |
GNVEINYT ¥IINNIHLID LW dNN LZIONFE
_ _m”_m | os LNIASLYINGON
wworo| o
I MDRVISHIATYINS
"o u___m = =
67]
E i A
oy - oo—wm EEEE g
[©g *+ %) 5 S B m
o, ﬂ ._m ._w ._.1 C] YIWOSTIISONY | ALSIIWE
» " o
° =Y, T ._.l 3 @ FHO) [ b ON U0 [y B pH0) o ool ool
s | = B NRD mm ¥8 Z SHILVHISNNZL 2 om0l orol
3 . lod m o 8 zwoy Bl 7o zwoy L zon zwo L n BT | v
|OW|_| 0% SSIM u |o - —0~ 0
B 297 . | 2wz auss U-._ auas Dan )
— e %] [ € © mm %) ve 7 amimrosmEL 1 151 =
3L WVHISHNLVHEMEL 02Zo g =
o0 ] ¥E § SUILTVHISNNZHL _ o _ _ \ _ nun
€ AusEveED - 27] o 2 e

31



aL90zs MO ME aseud-1 “zH 09/0S }I0A 0¥2-802 ‘weibelg BuLim 0vzeod Bobpolg

\ 2]
B <<= > L Taunaw 3] YAHLLYY ST
e WY ON il WOy |7 ON
[ =] [ YHLIAYH IVHLININY & o olﬂ

_N_ m &)
oo o= =
:._H_._ uc.-Ew.m!d 9] ol L @
: YaHIHT® W ° ¢ ¢ 6 I — Tz »a ORI b =
uon® o 09 9 ¢ el B S50 8 54 _m_ $

0|z |9
AOBZ70YZ FMAAN
TVIIVAINONd IO
o\o WVad
2

_H‘_H_ _|_H_IA ® 3 TTHLDLVWHXIV LM

&5

AQd1DDW
IHSNOVNY JHEVIVIV IvaHLIHOIY

m 20 IVdHLHND
VINVWI <11I0WdVéT < ONOW HEHAX VI Y

3
3 Y
o) z
A
7/ svD
FEEF 1)
mM._W._W._.n c »on WO o b ON LHO) [y b OM ' 4o [ Odive L
n| [ [€] [ oo [o0]
oz10-] Lo z10-]
zov——zmo B zon——zwo0 I zow——zwo0 1D woa | B [ gugy
o o o

vdAe IVdAO TvaHIHN
R JOdALdY 10d31Tav [99]
(14} zs1 157

32



akoocs

B

@ V1530 0

OmO

r@*au BHOLYUNZA

YI0IN3A ¥yTI3A
OLMHAIN

& OdlL ViddOJOW3L

m
3401YODANOD

~.1
HOLYINOdSVYL 130 SHOLLNBNALN

HIT0WNDD

_Mm.
o ¢ o8 oF ok .Jvm
: [EIE m E
2 . 2
.
Yot VTS -n RWIVitoasvaL

0SSOy
0NV

]

0L
0LYDNNE
730 ¥YI0INIA

e’
-W__. -J1 ONILSRIcRY
EX

¥

X

11 ME aseud-1 “zH 09/0S 3I0A 0¥2-80¢ ‘welbelg bulim ovzeD g Babpolg

W0

Z VRIV.T130_SHOLLNSNIALN
>

:

[06] 3uOLvIDNUE 130 YIOIN3A
} YRV.TI30 3H0LLNNYILN

I3y
:

VASZ AYZ ORYONODZS g
n £ oxwwoLy M omowo”oﬁ‘mmmi:

EELY
0T13140dS

[
LY

oTaa
a|l—o ]
j97]

3q43A

3

%
S
»

o

+ _|o|—._
Ll )

579

|
7 |
Fo=T | oo
o/
0T

Vicd0J0WEL

0u1S30 T OdlL

S3MO0L

Tesl

Y1070d ViV

vTI3d 340LviDn4E T34

1130 JUOSNIS
Y100
VN1

Vidd0JOWNIL

VULSINS Jf OciL

1Y LHODSYHL vLlsn
130 3010 3D 208027
I
€7}
0SS3N| t4
I0Z-0|
& A077 OrvWid (72
TvND3S
I 0LV NSV Z FUOLYWHOISNYYL P % P
E AH AW 3043A]
j67] VIOATYA
= 1 asvo
£ N
By ez
s REREE B e——
um m ™ LWOD [ B ON LMD o LN 1 W03
n] B o3 0110
o 2104
) Lol ||
@] ve z oaLwmoLnY a ZoN zwod 2 zow zwod I zon zwn L 3043 |
SSHOLLANILN
X, 0THIN0MS VTG OTIELN04S 0T 30100
@ 7| va1530 0 LSS 10 vuISNS 1 =
7 ONLYWOLNY €s1 1 151
f SIMOLLNNYAIN €Z|
oc] [e] [z
¥e £ ouvouny e u/ ol 0
k] Tiaweu o7 VUISNS

33



a.lsozs dS Mg aseyd-1 “zH 09/0S }OA 0v2-802 ‘welbelq Bullip ovzeog nabpolg

e B @ L BT ¥ 3ev 30 oLenmadire
_H_ G [ w0 o ) o™
g i (=l © [ — T
€ W.m & & & OHI3H3A 0av1
§ & 7 m w b | Z STvneesaL Ezﬁﬂ.wzﬂ E mSugnﬂmm
j, HEN TR R R Rl o
043021 0av1
2 rﬂlA OLN3WRNT 3] - } HOAYWHOISNVHL y
g _m_ M.@ o % & Z xh_ﬁ-:;u#u N 3738 30
_H_ ¢ m sf 20 wiawan ° V ? onmoa
\ %
[] WH N ER
Toc ™\ /

a8z

Re

)

g e

-7

=
v+
-

20 doav AN

A
3k 2 Elliy 7
82 wavian |58
R Hoav) R 1H0dSNVAL
120 33 20 01w | 50 3 0 wion
VANVE 30 SINODVIITdY N3 O._nswm dvsSn viavd @’ [
0838
Vidand vi A
a| o
[97]
Bl o _ uﬁ

36“63

+ 1
O
[l

oGy
=1 k77
Galcd
} HOINNASKD
3
2
|
°
iﬂ
[y L
23

— W) = bON bHOD [ b N b)Y
o710~ Lo 710
T otz oy & NSMNSU E1) u?%u_&u Lzl e B | apm

o mandiks
vidN3d v1 v.itnad v1 OLOM
0HO3430 0av1 OGM3NAZ! 0aY1 0GI3N0Z) 0av1 [
€s1 1 151

71

0 5, | [ 1230435 0aMD
ad 0G3n021 0V

34



ac9oes MS ME 3seyd-1 “zH 09/0S }OA 01Z-80¢ ‘weibelqg bulim ovzeod Babpolg

NN&E
& A , e
_N_ o] N Y ™
C@_ o5 2 @] = > &
e 5
§ IR -
FN 3 P99 - o P )
ﬂ rm_ka R o ..-!._._#._o..lpw_.auwn i m o1z l°
_H_ &= @. d. d o Vi3
@ VY NOD y |7 |
=
=
g8 .
wm ofi of

nén
R+
™03
T

]

%

F]
Wve

- |

LUVAS]
)v'!
NNy

I w #

2

SO

mwm
Aviin m
f

HOL HOdSNYHL

NIARKISHQY LS|

ONYELUOCSNYYL 30v13a 03W ¥YNDN 804 LSVONT ¥ITIYD

:

a b N
1 W) ) ON 1 W0 }ON L W0)
[£] [] 1] ono}—E o]
0710 o 210+
zwoy 2 zow zwoy I zow zw L B
|o..n¢u 3%
ammuk! vas zupnz.; sl
T 1sT
@
[z

35






